CH \$90.00 453

ETAS ID: TM836930

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		08/22/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INPRODUCTION, INC.
Street Address:	1505 FRONTENAC ROAD
City:	NAPERVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4534205	PERMA-RENT
Registration Number:	4623160	SEATING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5562408	INPRODUCTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735972400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: Jenna-Marie Tracy, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler LLP
Address Line 2: One Lowenstein Drive

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25649.18
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenna-Marie Tracy, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Jenna-Marie Tracy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Maranon Capital, L.P. to Inproduction, Inc. (Release of Security Interest in 3 TMs)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008187 FRAME: 0763

900797990

source=Maranon Capital, L.P. to Inproduction, Inc. (Release of Security Interest in 3 TMs)#page2.tif source=Maranon Capital, L.P. to Inproduction, Inc. (Release of Security Interest in 3 TMs)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008187 FRAME: 0764

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 22nd day of August, 2023, by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of INPRODUCTION, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2019, between the Grantor, the Administrative Agent and certain other parties (as may have been amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Administrative Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 9, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 12, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6717/0365;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor mortgaged pledged, hypothecated and granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien on and security interest in (the "Security Interest") all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent terminate and release its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (iii) reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, in each case without recourse to the Administrative Agent and without representation or warranty of any kind.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature Page Follows]

14172539v3 8/22/2023 10:58 AM 7793.013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Administrative Agent

Name: Rommel Garcia

Title: Manasing Director

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
PERMA-RENT	4,534,205	05/20/14
SEATING SOLUTIONS	4,623,160	10/21/14
INPRODUCTION	5,562,408	09/11/18

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008187 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 09/05/2023